REETA BRIJBHUSHAN AGGARWAL and M/s. BEEVEE ENTERPRISES residing at 1101 WINDSOR GRANDE RESIDENCES 
TOWER A , NEW LINK ROAD OSHIWARA , NEAR MEGA MALL MUMBAI - 400102. Calling upon the Borrower(s)/ Co-
borrower(s) to repay the outstanding amount of Rs.16,71,62,030/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Seventy One Lakhs Sixty 
Two Thousand Thirty Only) as on 10/06/2025, and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the 
said demand notice. 
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general 
that the undersigned has taken possession of the property mortgaged with the Bank, described herein below, to

[...]

with due process of law.  
TERMS & CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION:  

1. The property can be inspected on 7th February 2026 between 11 am to 5 pm. The bids shall be submitted 
in a sealed envelope to the office of undersigned along with a Demand Draft /Pay Order of Rs.1,81,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Eighty One Lakhs Only) towards the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) favoring “M/s. 
Deutsche Bank AG” so as to reach the office of Deutsche Bank AG at, Nirlon Knowledge Park, B1, 2nd Floor, 
Goregaon East, Mumbai- 400 063 on or before 27th February 2026 by 2 pm.  The earnest money deposit